NEW FEES - JANUARY 1, 2022 - per Senate Bill 41

PROB	ATE
-------------	-----

Local Consolidated Fees	\$223.00
State Consolidated Fees	\$137.00
Mandatory Add-ons for each case:	
Proposed Order	\$2.00
Citation for posting	\$8.00
Posting by Sheriff/Constable	<u>\$30.00</u>
	\$400.00

Any further citations/copies or service will need to be additional add-ons to the above.

This fee structure reflects legislation passed
during the Regular 2021 Legislative session.
Please note that we are closed on
December 31, 2021, so when we return to work
and check e-filing on Monday, January 3, 2022,
new fees will apply. If possible, you may want
to consider filing cases for this year by Dec. 30.
I apologize that these fees are increasing
somewhat dramatically, fees are set by the
Legislature.

Note: E-file Texas will not allow us to automatically add any citations, postings, etc. The filer must "add on" citations, proposed order, posting, etc themselves.

GUARDIANSHIP

Local Consolidated Fees	\$223.00
State Consolidated Fees	\$137.00
Mandatory Add-ons for each case:	
Proposed Order	\$2.00
Citations for posting & service	\$16.00
Posting by Sheriff/Constable	\$30.00
Service on Ward	<u>\$95.00</u>
	\$503.00
Any further citations/copies or	

service will need to be additional add-ons to the above.

<u>CIVIL</u>

Local Consolidated Fees State Consolidated Fees

5

\$213.00

<u>\$137.00</u>

\$350.00

Citations/copies needed and in-county service (if using our Sheriff/Constable) will be add-ons to the above.